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APN 387-061-11  THAT PORTION OF TRACT 5 OF THE HILL ESTATES IN RANCHO EL CAJON, IN THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS SET OFF TO THE HEIRS OF JAMES HILL, DECEASED ACCORDING TO THE PARTITION MAP OF THE LAND OF SAID HILL ESTATE MADE BY M. G. WHEELER IN 1874 AND FILED IN THE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, S OFFICE OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE CENTER LINE OF MAGNOLIA AVENUE WITH THE CENTER LINE OF PEPPER DRIVE (FORMERLY KNOWN AS CENTRAL AVENUE) AS SAID AVENUE AND DRIVE ARE SHOWN ON RECORD OF SURVEY MAP NO. 2932, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY OCTOBER 17, 1952; THENCE ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF SAID PEPPER DRIVE NORTH 89°47'53" EAST 642.40 FEET; THENCE NORTH 1649.90 53" EAST 642.40 FEET; THENCE NORTH 1649.90 FEET TO A POINT IN NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT 5; THENCE ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE SOUTH 89°51'00" WEST 642.88 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0°03' EAST TO AND ALONG THE CENTER 00" WEST 642.88 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0°03' EAST TO AND ALONG THE CENTER  EAST TO AND ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF SAID MAGNOLIA AVENUE 1650.45 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.  EXCEPTING FROM SAID PROPERTY THE SOUTHERLY 995.01 FEET THEREOF.  ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE NORTHERLY 276.31 FEET THEREOF.  AND ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM ANY PORTION THEREOF LOCATED WITHIN ANY PUBLIC STREET OR AVENUE.  ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THAT PARCEL OF LAND CONVEYED TO GEORGE J. PERNICANO, ET UX, BY DEED RECORDED DECEMBER 31, 1954 IN BOOK 5480, PAGE 507 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID PERNICANO LAND, NORTH 89°56'08" EAST, 307.07 FEET; THENCE FROM A TANGENT WHICH BEARS SOUTH 08" EAST, 307.07 FEET; THENCE FROM A TANGENT WHICH BEARS SOUTH 8°52'40" WEST, ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 1,955 FEET, THROUGH AN 40" WEST, ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 1,955 FEET, THROUGH AN ANGLE OF 4°35'04", A DISTANCE OF 156.43 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 4°17'36" WEST, 313.69 FEET; 04", A DISTANCE OF 156.43 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 4°17'36" WEST, 313.69 FEET; 36" WEST, 313.69 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 3°01'18" WEST, 190.21 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THAT PARCEL OF 18" WEST, 190.21 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THAT PARCEL OF LAND DESCRIBED IN DEED TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, RECORDED MARCH 22, 1960, AS FILED NO. 58635, IN SERIES 1, BOOK 1960, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF LAST SAID PARCEL, NORTH 0°02'14" WEST, 280 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE 14" WEST, 280 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LAST SAID PARCEL SOUTH 89°56'08" WEST, 255.02 FEET TO 08" WEST, 255.02 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER THEREOF, LAST SAID CORNER BEING ALSO A SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID PERNICANO LAND, NORTH 0°03'52" WEST, 378.05 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 52" WEST, 378.05 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.  APN 387-061-12  HAT PART OF THE NORTHERLY 280 FEET OF THE SOUTHERLY 995.01 FEET OF THAT PORTION OF TRACT 5 OF THE HILL ESTATE IN THE RANCHO EL CAJON, IN THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS SET OFF TO THE HEIRS OF JAMES HILL, DECEASED, ACCORDING TO THE PARTITION MAP OF THE LANDS OF SAID HILL ESTATES, MADE BY M. G. WHEELER IN 1874, AND ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, DESCRIBED OF RECORD AS FOLLOWS:   BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE CENTER LINE OF MAGNOLIA AVENUE WITH THE CENTER LINE OF PEPPER DRIVE (FORMERLY KNOW AS CENTRAL AVENUE) AS SAID AVENUE AND DRIVE AS SHOWN ON RECORD OF SURVEY MAP 2932, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, OCTOBER 17, 1952; THENCE ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF SAID PEPPER DRIVE, NORTH 89°47'53" EAST 642.40 FEET; THENCE NORTH 1649.90 FEET TO A 53" EAST 642.40 FEET; THENCE NORTH 1649.90 FEET TO A POINT IN THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT 5 THENCE ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE SOUTH 89°51'00" WEST 643.88 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°03' EAST TO AND ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF 00" WEST 643.88 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°03' EAST TO AND ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF  WEST 643.88 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°03' EAST TO AND ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF  EAST TO AND ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF MAGNOLIA AVENUE, 1650.45 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.  EXCEPTING THEREFROM ANY PORTION THEREOF LOCATED WITHIN ANY PUBLIC STREETS OR AVENUES, AS EXISTED ON SEPTEMBER 11, 1939.  ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION THEREOF DESCRIBED IN DEED TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR FREEWAY PURPOSES RECORDED MARCH 22, 1960 AS FILE PAGE 58635 IN SERIES 1 BOOK 1960 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.
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APN 387-061-11  THAT PORTION OF TRACT 5 OF THE HILL ESTATES IN RANCHO EL CAJON, IN THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS SET OFF TO THE HEIRS OF JAMES HILL, DECEASED ACCORDING TO THE PARTITION MAP OF THE LAND OF SAID HILL ESTATE MADE BY M. G. WHEELER IN 1874 AND FILED IN THE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, S OFFICE OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE CENTER LINE OF MAGNOLIA AVENUE WITH THE CENTER LINE OF PEPPER DRIVE (FORMERLY KNOWN AS CENTRAL AVENUE) AS SAID AVENUE AND DRIVE ARE SHOWN ON RECORD OF SURVEY MAP NO. 2932, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY OCTOBER 17, 1952; THENCE ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF SAID PEPPER DRIVE NORTH 89°47'53" EAST 642.40 FEET; THENCE NORTH 1649.90 53" EAST 642.40 FEET; THENCE NORTH 1649.90 FEET TO A POINT IN NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT 5; THENCE ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE SOUTH 89°51'00" WEST 642.88 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0°03' EAST TO AND ALONG THE CENTER 00" WEST 642.88 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0°03' EAST TO AND ALONG THE CENTER  EAST TO AND ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF SAID MAGNOLIA AVENUE 1650.45 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.  EXCEPTING FROM SAID PROPERTY THE SOUTHERLY 995.01 FEET THEREOF.  ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE NORTHERLY 276.31 FEET THEREOF.  AND ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM ANY PORTION THEREOF LOCATED WITHIN ANY PUBLIC STREET OR AVENUE.  ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THAT PARCEL OF LAND CONVEYED TO GEORGE J. PERNICANO, ET UX, BY DEED RECORDED DECEMBER 31, 1954 IN BOOK 5480, PAGE 507 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID PERNICANO LAND, NORTH 89°56'08" EAST, 307.07 FEET; THENCE FROM A TANGENT WHICH BEARS SOUTH 08" EAST, 307.07 FEET; THENCE FROM A TANGENT WHICH BEARS SOUTH 8°52'40" WEST, ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 1,955 FEET, THROUGH AN 40" WEST, ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 1,955 FEET, THROUGH AN ANGLE OF 4°35'04", A DISTANCE OF 156.43 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 4°17'36" WEST, 313.69 FEET; 04", A DISTANCE OF 156.43 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 4°17'36" WEST, 313.69 FEET; 36" WEST, 313.69 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 3°01'18" WEST, 190.21 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THAT PARCEL OF 18" WEST, 190.21 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THAT PARCEL OF LAND DESCRIBED IN DEED TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, RECORDED MARCH 22, 1960, AS FILED NO. 58635, IN SERIES 1, BOOK 1960, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF LAST SAID PARCEL, NORTH 0°02'14" WEST, 280 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE 14" WEST, 280 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LAST SAID PARCEL SOUTH 89°56'08" WEST, 255.02 FEET TO 08" WEST, 255.02 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER THEREOF, LAST SAID CORNER BEING ALSO A SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID PERNICANO LAND, NORTH 0°03'52" WEST, 378.05 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 52" WEST, 378.05 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.  APN 387-061-12  HAT PART OF THE NORTHERLY 280 FEET OF THE SOUTHERLY 995.01 FEET OF THAT PORTION OF TRACT 5 OF THE HILL ESTATE IN THE RANCHO EL CAJON, IN THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS SET OFF TO THE HEIRS OF JAMES HILL, DECEASED, ACCORDING TO THE PARTITION MAP OF THE LANDS OF SAID HILL ESTATES, MADE BY M. G. WHEELER IN 1874, AND ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, DESCRIBED OF RECORD AS FOLLOWS:   BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE CENTER LINE OF MAGNOLIA AVENUE WITH THE CENTER LINE OF PEPPER DRIVE (FORMERLY KNOW AS CENTRAL AVENUE) AS SAID AVENUE AND DRIVE AS SHOWN ON RECORD OF SURVEY MAP 2932, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, OCTOBER 17, 1952; THENCE ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF SAID PEPPER DRIVE, NORTH 89°47'53" EAST 642.40 FEET; THENCE NORTH 1649.90 FEET TO A 53" EAST 642.40 FEET; THENCE NORTH 1649.90 FEET TO A POINT IN THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID TRACT 5 THENCE ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE SOUTH 89°51'00" WEST 643.88 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°03' EAST TO AND ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF 00" WEST 643.88 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°03' EAST TO AND ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF  WEST 643.88 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°03' EAST TO AND ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF  EAST TO AND ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF MAGNOLIA AVENUE, 1650.45 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.  EXCEPTING THEREFROM ANY PORTION THEREOF LOCATED WITHIN ANY PUBLIC STREETS OR AVENUES, AS EXISTED ON SEPTEMBER 11, 1939.  ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION THEREOF DESCRIBED IN DEED TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR FREEWAY PURPOSES RECORDED MARCH 22, 1960 AS FILE PAGE 58635 IN SERIES 1 BOOK 1960 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.
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GRAVES  AVE.

SITE PLAN (PHASE 1)
SCALE : 1" = 30'-0"
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PHASE II
BLDG B (2-STORY)

BLDG HEIGHT 24 FT
GROSS FLOOR AREA = 45,500 SF

(FOOTPRINT = 22,700 SF)

PHASE II
BLDG A (3-STORY)
BLDG HEIGHT 36 FT

GROSS FLOOR AREA = 89,500 SF
(FOOTPRINT = 29,700 SF)
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SITE PLAN (FINAL BUILD OUT)
SCALE : 1" = 30'-0"
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ROOF PLANS (FINAL BUILD OUT)
SCALE : 1" = 30'-0"

1C3.6.2024GRAVES AVE S.S. & R.V.
SANTEE, CA

ARCHITECTURAL
V A L L  I

G R O U P



R.V. CANOPY  'D', 'A' & 'B'  WEST ELEVATION          

R.V. CANOPY  'B'  SOUTH ELEVATION          

R.V. CANOPY  'B', 'C' & 'D'  EAST ELEVATION          

R.V. CANOPY  'D' & 'A'  NORTH ELEVATION          

SOUTH ELEVATION          
R.V. CANOPY  'A'

PHASE 1 CANOPY ELEVATIONS
SCALE : 1" = 20'-0"
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ELEV

EQ

ELEV

EQ

ELEV

ELEV

ELEV

EQ

ELEV

EQ

ELEV

ELEV

BUILDING  'B'          
2nd FLOOR

BUILDING  'B'          
1st  FLOOR

BUILDING  'A'          
1st  FLOOR

BUILDING  'A'          
2nd & 3rd  FLOORS

TOTAL UNIT MIX  TABULATION

TOTALS 940 106,275
AVERAGE UNIT SIZE
GROSS BUILDING AREA
EFFICIENCY

113.05
135,000

78.72

NO. OF
UNITS

SQ. FT.
UNIT

SIZE OF
UNIT

TOTAL
SQ. FT.

48
112
82
3

60
283
233
73
20
26

BLDG. 'A'  -  1st FLOOR

TOTALS 159 24,900
AVERAGE UNIT SIZE
GROSS BUILDING AREA
EFFICIENCY

156.60
29,700
83.83

NO. OF
UNITS

SQ. FT.
UNIT

SIZE OF
UNIT

TOTAL
SQ. FT.

5 10 50 50x

10 15 150 4,800x

10 5 50 850x

5 5 25 100x

2002010 8,200x

10 10 100 3,900x

4
1

17
39
32
41
10
15

2502510 2,500x
3003010 4,500x

BLDG. 'A'  -  2nd FLOOR

AVERAGE UNIT SIZE
GROSS BUILDING AREA
EFFICIENCY

96.87
29,900
75.16

NO. OF
UNITS

SQ. FT.
UNIT

SIZE OF
UNIT

TOTAL
SQ. FT.

5 10 50 1,550x

10 10 100 8,200x

5 15 75 75x

5 5 25 350x

1501510 9,900x

7.5 10 75 1,500x

14
31
18
1

20
82
66

50510 900x

TOTALS 232 22,475

BLDG. 'B'  -  1st FLOOR

TOTALS 123 19,300
AVERAGE UNIT SIZE
GROSS BUILDING AREA
EFFICIENCY

156.91
22,700
85.02

NO. OF
UNITS

SQ. FT.
UNIT

SIZE OF
UNIT

TOTAL
SQ. FT.

5 10 50 100x

10 15 150 3,450x

10 5 50 650x

5 5 25 100x

2002010 6,400x

10 10 100 2,800x

4
2

13
28
23
32
10
11

2502510 2,500x
3003010 3,300x

BLDG. 'B'  -  2nd FLOOR

AVERAGE UNIT SIZE
GROSS BUILDING AREA
EFFICIENCY

88.27
22,800
75.10

NO. OF
UNITS

SQ. FT.
UNIT

SIZE OF
UNIT

TOTAL
SQ. FT.

5 10 50 2,350x

10 10 100 5,200x

5 15 75 75x

5 5 25 300x

1501510 6,900x

7.5 10 75 1,500x

12
47
16
1

20
52
46

50510 800x

TOTALS 194 17,125

5 10 50 5,600x

10 10 100 28,300x

5 15 75 225x

5 5 25 1,200x

1501510 34,950x

7.5 10 75 4,500x

50510 4,100x

2002010 14,600x
2502510 5,000x
3003010 7,800x

BLDG. 'A'  -  3rd FLOOR

AVERAGE UNIT SIZE
GROSS BUILDING AREA
EFFICIENCY

96.87
29,900
75.16

NO. OF
UNITS

SQ. FT.
UNIT

SIZE OF
UNIT

TOTAL
SQ. FT.

5 10 50 1,550x

10 10 100 8,200x

5 15 75 75x

5 5 25 350x

1501510 9,900x

7.5 10 75 1,500x

14
31
18
1

20
82
66

50510 900x

TOTALS 232 22,475

BUILDING  'A' & 'B'  FLOOR PLANS
SCALE : 1" = 20'-0"
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WEST ELEVATION          

SOUTH ELEVATION          

EAST ELEVATION          

NORTH ELEVATION          

BUILDING  'A'  ELEVATIONS
SCALE : 1" = 10'-0"
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WEST ELEVATION          

SOUTH ELEVATION          

EAST ELEVATION          

NORTH ELEVATION          

BUILDING  'B'  ELEVATIONS
SCALE : 1" = 10'-0"
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SECTION 'C'          

SELF STORAGE

SELF STORAGE

BUILDING 'A'

SELF STORAGE

RV CANOPY 'D'

SECTION 'B'          

SELF STORAGE

SELF STORAGE

BUILDING 'B' RV CANOPY 'B'

SECTION 'A'          

SELF STORAGE

SELF STORAGE

RV CANOPY 'C'BUILDING 'B'RV CANOPY 'A'

SITE SECTIONS
SCALE : 1" = 10'-0"
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